To achieve this vision, the school designs and implements 
programs and activities that promote human dignity and well-being, leading to the 

development of a well-rounded individual capable of fulfilling his or her responsibilities in 
the community. 

3. Attached is the list of five hundred five (505) HumSS Grade 12 students who will undergo 
a ten (10)-day Work Immersion program. They will be divided into two batches and 
assigned to various departments, particularly the Public Order and Security Office (POSO). 

4. The Work Immersion of the students shall commence upon approval of the Memorandum

[...]

rounded individual capable of fulfilling his or her responsibilities in the community; 

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Cagayan National High School-Senior High to enter 
into a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the Tuguegarao City Government to make the 
MOA legally binding; 

WHEREAS,  there shall be five hundred five (505) students who shall undergo a ten (10) 
day of Work Immersion; 

WHEREAS,  after a deliberation in a joint committee meeting held for the said purpose, 
the Committee on Education and the Committee on Rules, Laws and Ethics found the request to 
be in order and beneficial to the concerned students;